
1 
 

 

                                                            EFTA Court Statistics1 

  

 

 

 
1 From 1994 till 16 December 2021  

157

51

120

I. Total EFTA Court Cases: 328

Advisory Opinions

Actions for annulment and other direct actions

Infringement Actions

40

39

73

5

II. Total Advisory Opinions: 157 

Iceland Liechtenstein

Norway Finland and Sweden

96

24

III. Total Number of Infringement 
Actions Brought by ESA: 120

Failure to implement Contested

68
31

21

IV. Total Number of 
Infringement Actions by State: 

120

Iceland Norway Liechtenstein
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30

8

2

VI. Total Number of Advisory 
Opinions received from 

Icelandic courts: 40

Héraðsdómur Reykjavíkur

Haestiréttur Íslands

The Public Procurement Complaints
Commission

29

23

12

9

V. Total Number of Advisory Opinions 
received from Norwegian courts: 73 

District Courts

Courts of Appeal

Supreme Courts

Other Courts

11

9

3

2

12

2

VII. Total Number of Advisory Opinions received from Liechtenstein 
courts: 39 

Fürstliches Obergericht

Fürstliches Landgericht

Verwaltungsgerichtshof

Fürstliches Oberster Gerichtshof

Beschwerdeinstanzen

Staatsgerichtshof


